
Current Rating Ladder after 25&27 June 2016 

Current Rating is calculated after each tournament to the nearest 

four decimals.  Current Rating is an adaptation of the ITN Rating 

Calculation which is done to obtain the Current Rating.  How the ITN 

Rating Calculation is done will be explained at the end of this post. 

The Current Rating Ladder is determined by arranging the current 

rating from smallest to largest and giving a ladder number to each 

one. 

An alphabetical list follows so the reader can easily see where the 

player is on the Current Rating Ladder. 

 

CURRENT RATING LADDER - 27 June 2016 

Date: 25&27Jun16 Current Current 

  
Rating Rating 

  
  Ladder 

  
A 

27-Jun-
16 

Lastname Firstname   # 

Ferreira Vian 3,5000 1 

Kuyler Heinrich 3,6667 2 

Chetty Kylan 4,0000 3 

Badenhorst Marnus 4,3333 4 

Homan Chris 4,5000 5 

vd Bank Marco 4,5237 6 

vd Merwe Bertie 4,6667 7 

van Staden Andrè 4,6970 8 

vdenBerg Christiaan 4,7500 9 

Blake De Wet 4,8333 10 

Heyns  Alex 5,0000 11 

Kruger Louis 5,0000 11 

van der 
Linde Ruben 5,0000 11 

Roberts Stephan 5,0500 14 

Kroese Gerard 5,2222 15 

de Villiers Carli 5,2381 16 

Bischhoff Zaskia 5,2857 17 



Jones Eckhardt 5,3333 18 

Koekemoer Carmen 5,3333 18 

Claassen Helga 5,3611 20 

Fourie Dekker 5,4056 21 

Swannepoel Andreas 5,4286 22 

Castelyn A Amore 5,5000 23 

Maritz Evan 5,5000 23 

Mokoka Onkgopotse 5,5000 23 

Schutte Jan 5,5000 23 

Langenhoven Lehan 5,5444 27 

Erasmus De Wet 5,5714 28 

Kleingeld Estian 5,5778 29 

Fraser Bernardt 5,6016 30 

vSchalkwyk Dian 5,7083 31 

du Toit Louwrens 5,7750 32 

Theron Einar 5,9000 33 

van Schoor Dean 5,9411 34 

Alderslade Dean 5,9583 35 

vHeerden Nadia 5,9623 36 

Bornman Christiaan 5,9806 37 

vd Berg Adriaan 5,9970 38 

Bothma Lenè 6,0000 39 

Cilliers Waldo 6,0000 39 

DuPreez Kristy 6,0000 39 

Hayes M Monique 6,0000 39 

JvRensburg Denise 6,0000 39 

Leonard Tristan 6,0000 39 

Pretorius Leandri 6,0000 39 

Roos J Jacques 6,0000 39 

Stander Jenna 6,0000 39 

Smit Lana 6,1000 48 

Phelps Colson 6,1666 49 

Beneke Janru 6,1667 50 

GeldenhuysC Conrad 6,1667 50 

Werner Renè 6,1667 50 

Claassen Adri 6,2000 53 

Bothma Francè 6,2222 54 

Kroese  Ivan 6,2277 55 

Matthee Lawrence 6,2361 56 

JvRensburg Brendon 6,2500 57 

De Bruyn Eduan 6,2540 58 

du Toit Marli 6,2698 59 

Cronje JM  JM 6,3333 60 

Rheeder Rudolph 6,3333 60 



Wilkens Brendan 6,3750 62 

Vermaak Danè 6,4000 63 

Wurm Ekki 6,4972 64 

Botes Edmond 6,5000 65 

du Raan Claude 6,5000 65 

Gueorguieva Simona 6,5000 65 

Korf Hanno 6,5000 65 

Pienaar D  Daniel 6,5000 65 

Robertse Craig 6,5000 65 

Serfontein Ewert 6,5000 65 

Smit Paula 6,5000 65 

Basson  Christon 6,5714 73 

Pretorius Willem 6,6000 74 

vAswegen Henning 6,6000 74 

Ebersohn Ruan 6,6667 76 

Makoka Ofentsie 6,6667 76 

vd Merwe Juan 6,6667 76 

Ebersohn Chanè 6,7143 79 

Rossouw Zandrè 6,7143 79 

Strydom Michael 6,7250 81 

Blom Marinet 6,7500 82 

Dixon Ruben 6,7500 82 

Prinsloo Le-Ann 6,7579 84 

Blignaut Jean 6,7806 85 

deVilliers Michael 6,8152 86 

Carroll Dylan 6,8333 87 

Basson Isabella 6,8500 88 

Steyn Spurgeon 6,8571 89 

Bezuidenhout Corneil 6,8889 90 

van Zyl Anchen 6,8889 90 

Louwrens Ruan 6,9000 92 

Goebel Jaden 6,9500 93 

Mahlase Sedi 6,9889 94 

Burger Cornè 7,0000 95 

Faure Leanè 7,0000 95 

Le Roux J Joanè 7,0000 95 

Willemse Franco 7,0000 95 

Huan Leo 7,0222 99 

Fivaz Marco 7,0889 100 

de Kock Anrich 7,1286 101 

van Dyk Marizanne 7,1666 102 

Coetzee Hugo 7,2222 103 

Harris Rohnan 7,3111 104 

de Koning JJ 7,3333 105 



duPreez Tiaan 7,3333 105 

JvVuuren D Devan 7,3333 107 

Khumalo Zama 7,3333 107 

Matthis M  Marco 7,3333 107 

Goosen Stefan 7,3472 110 

de Villiers Kaylin 7,3750 111 

Engelbrecht Minè 7,4028 112 

de Bruyn Sheldon 7,4619 113 

Steyl Burnette 7,4722 114 

Funk Marinette 7,4861 115 

Bester Henter 7,5000 116 

Cilliers Estian 7,5000 116 

Breytenbach Nina 7,5253 118 

Park Jiwon 7,5278 119 

JvRensburg Stefan 7,5417 120 

Malan Anke 7,5555 121 

Barendse Donee 7,5714 122 

Kruger Ida-Marie 7,5714 122 

Scholtz Elanie 7,5714 122 

Buitendach Kimberleigh 7,5952 125 

Werner Christoff 7,6667 126 

Koekemoer Wian 7,6778 127 

Beukman Gerhard 7,7333 128 

Ehlers Neil 7,7500 129 

Smit Ingrid 7,7500 129 

Blignaut Jurie 7,8250 131 

Serfontein Christiaan 7,8750 132 

Smit Stefan 7,8750 132 

Steenkamp Anton 7,8929 134 

vNiekerk Paul 7,9249 135 

de Kock Leanke 7,9500 136 

Brunette Declan 7,9556 137 

Alusala Illoke 8,0000 138 

Basson Mikayla 8,0000 138 

Blignaut Divan 8,0000 138 

Diedericks Mienke 8,0000 138 

Eveleigh H  Hanno 8,0000 138 

Jordaan M Mia 8,0000 138 

Kroezen M Monty 8,0000 138 

Lourens Ruard 8,0000 138 

Sarovic Milosh 8,0000 138 

Smit Carli 8,0000 138 

vdMerwe Koot 8,0000 138 

Walters Stephan 8,0000 138 



Willemse C  Christo 8,0000 138 

van Aardt Lourens 8,0333 151 

van Zyl Juhnè 8,0694 152 

Scholtz Kay-lee 8,1250 153 

Steyl Lize 8,1250 153 

Nel Anè 8,1429 155 

Engelbrecht Hardus 8,1667 156 

Kroezen D Derick 8,2222 157 

Taylor Tamsyn 8,2500 158 

Nice Kirsti 8,2540 159 

du Toit Henk 8,2798 160 

Barnard D  Duncan 8,3333 161 

Ferreira Robert 8,3333 161 

Scholtz Ulrich 8,3333 161 

Strydom Monique 8,3333 161 

van Sittert Zoë 8,4000 165 

Jacobs Janè 8,4286 166 

Gezernik Rowen 8,4639 167 

Bouwer Dirk -Pier 8,5000 168 

du Raan Marco 8,5000 168 

Holder Cullen 8,5556 170 

Funk Ulrich 8,5694 171 

Barnard Renè 8,7143 172 

Basson Chevonne 8,7500 173 

Gerber Cobus 8,8000 174 

JvRensburg Jacques 8,8889 175 

JvRensburg Jadon 8,8889 175 

Labuschagne Danè 9,0000 177 

Lategaan Daniel 9,0000 177 

Oberholzer Rochel 9,0000 177 

Short Westley 9,0000 177 

Smit Kayla 9,0000 177 

Engelbrecht Anrich 9,0806 182 

Swart Nicole 9,1250 183 

Roux Cornelia 9,1429 184 

Langenhoven Monique 9,2000 185 

Fivaz Shandre 9,2389 186 

Trutens Hayley 9,2500 187 

van 
Emmenis Ulrike 9,2500 187 

Mills Jody 9,2778 189 

van Schoor Unè 9,2857 190 

Davel Jana 9,3000 191 

Heyns Claudio 9,3333 192 



vVeijeren Stefan 9,5000 193 

Maritz Ruan 9,6000 194 

Jonk Nikola 9,6667 195 

Starke Pieter 9,7222 196 

Rheeder Lise-Marie 9,7500 197 

Scheepers Clarisse 9,7778 198 

Henning Nizaan 10,0000 199 

Markram Josua 10,0000 199 

Park Jiyu 10,0000 199 

Steenkamp Rikus 10,0000 199 

vMeyeren Brandon 10,0000 199 

Majoko Njubulu 10,0417 204 

Serfontein Joshua 10,2222 205 

vNiekerk Rethe 10,3333 206 

Beeslaer Kian 10,5000 207 

Sarovic Yovan 10,5000 207 

Kunert Madeleine 10,6667 209 

Vorster Larette 10,8000 210 

vEmmanis Rochelle 11,0000 211 

 

Alphabetical list 

CURRENT RATING LADDER - 27 June 2016 

Date: 25&27Jun16 Current Current 

  
Rating Rating 

  
  Ladder 

  
A 

27-Jun-
16 

Lastname Firstname   # 

Alderslade Dean 5,9583 35 

Alusala Illoke 8,0000 138 

Badenhorst Marnus 4,3333 4 

Barendse Donee 7,5714 122 

Barnard Renè 8,7143 172 

Barnard D  Duncan 8,3333 161 

Basson Chevonne 8,7500 173 

Basson Isabella 6,8500 88 

Basson Mikayla 8,0000 138 

Basson  Christon 6,5714 73 

Beeslaer Kian 10,5000 207 

Beneke Janru 6,1667 50 

Bester Henter 7,5000 116 

Beukman Gerhard 7,7333 128 



Bezuidenhout Corneil 6,8889 90 

Bischhoff Zaskia 5,2857 17 

Blake De Wet 4,8333 10 

Blignaut Divan 8,0000 138 

Blignaut Jean 6,7806 85 

Blignaut Jurie 7,8250 131 

Blom Marinet 6,7500 82 

Bornman Christiaan 5,9806 37 

Botes Edmond 6,5000 65 

Bothma Francè 6,2222 54 

Bothma Lenè 6,0000 39 

Bouwer Dirk -Pier 8,5000 168 

Bredenkamp Kari     

Breytenbach Nina 7,5253 118 

Brunette Declan 7,9556 137 

Buitendach Kimberleigh 7,5952 125 

Date: 25&27Jun16 Current Current 

  
Rating Rating 

  
  Ladder 

  
A 

27-Jun-
16 

Lastname Firstname   # 

Burger Cornè 7,0000 95 

Carroll Dylan 6,8333 87 

Castelyn A Amore 5,5000 23 

Chetty Kylan 4,0000 3 

Cilliers Estian 7,5000 116 

Cilliers Waldo 6,0000 39 

Claassen Adri 6,2000 53 

Claassen Helga 5,3611 20 

Coetzee Hugo 7,2222 103 

Cronje JM  JM 6,3333 60 

Davel Jana 9,3000 191 

De Bruyn Eduan 6,2540 58 

de Bruyn Sheldon 7,4619 113 

de Kock Anrich 7,1286 101 

de Kock Leanke 7,9500 136 

de Koning JJ 7,3333 105 

de Villiers Carli 5,2381 16 

de Villiers Kaylin 7,3750 111 

deVilliers Michael 6,8152 86 

Diedericks Mienke 8,0000 138 

Dixon Ruben 6,7500 82 

du Raan Claude 6,5000 65 



du Raan Marco 8,5000 168 

du Toit Henk 8,2798 160 

du Toit Louwrens 5,7750 32 

du Toit Marli 6,2698 59 

DuPreez Kristy 6,0000 39 

duPreez Tiaan 7,3333 105 

Ebersohn Chanè 6,7143 79 

Ebersohn Ruan 6,6667 76 

Ehlers Neil 7,7500 129 

Engelbrecht Anrich 9,0806 182 

Engelbrecht Hardus 8,1667 156 

Engelbrecht Minè 7,4028 112 

Erasmus De Wet 5,5714 28 

Date: 25&27Jun16 Current Current 

  
Rating Rating 

  
  Ladder 

  
A 

27-Jun-
16 

Lastname Firstname   # 

Eveleigh H  Hanno 8,0000 138 

Faure Leanè 7,0000 95 

Ferreira Robert 8,3333 161 

Ferreira Vian 3,5000 1 

Fivaz Marco 7,0889 100 

Fivaz Shandre 9,2389 186 

Fourie Dekker 5,4056 21 

Fraser Bernardt 5,6016 30 

Funk Marinette 7,4861 115 

Funk Ulrich 8,5694 171 

GeldenhuysC Conrad 6,1667 50 

Gerber Cobus 8,8000 174 

Gezernik Rowen 8,4639 167 

Goebel Jaden 6,9500 93 

Goosen Stefan 7,3472 110 

Grant Emma     

Gueorguieva Simona 6,5000 65 

Hanin Lukas     

Hanin Thomas     

Harris Rohnan 7,3111 104 

Hayes M Monique 6,0000 39 

Henning Nizaan 10,0000 199 

Heyns Claudio 9,3333 192 

Heyns  Alex 5,0000 11 

Holder Cullen 8,5556 170 



Homan Chris 4,5000 5 

Huan Leo 7,0222 99 

Jacobs Janè 8,4286 166 

Jones Eckhardt 5,3333 18 

Jonk Nikola 9,6667 195 

Jordaan M Mia 8,0000 138 

JvRensburg Brendon 6,2500 57 

JvRensburg Denise 6,0000 39 

JvRensburg Jacques 8,8889 175 

JvRensburg Jadon 8,8889 175 

JvRensburg Stefan 7,5417 120 

JvVuuren D Devan 7,3333 107 

Khumalo Zama 7,3333 107 

Kleingeld Estian 5,5778 29 

Koekemoer Carmen 5,3333 18 

Koekemoer Wian 7,6778 127 

Korf Hanno 6,5000 65 

Kriel Alexander     

Kroese Gerard 5,2222 15 

Date: 25&27Jun16 Current Current 

  
Rating Rating 

  
  Ladder 

  
A 

27-Jun-
16 

Lastname Firstname   # 

Kroese  Ivan 6,2277 55 

Kroezen D Derick 8,2222 157 

Kroezen M Monty 8,0000 138 

Kruger Ida-Marie 7,5714 122 

Kruger Louis 5,0000 11 

Kunert Madeleine 10,6667 209 

Kuyler Heinrich 3,6667 2 

Labuschagne Danè 9,0000 177 

Lamprecht Jacques     

Langenhoven Lehan 5,5444 27 

Langenhoven Monique 9,2000 185 

Lategaan Daniel 9,0000 177 

Le Roux J Joanè 7,0000 95 

Leonard Tristan 6,0000 39 

Lourens Ruard 8,0000 138 

Louwrens Ruan 6,9000 92 

Mahlase Sedi 6,9889 94 

Majoko Njubulu 10,0417 204 

Makoka Ofentsie 6,6667 76 



Malan Anke 7,5555 121 

Maritz Evan 5,5000 23 

Maritz Ruan 9,6000 194 

Markram Josua 10,0000 199 

Matthee Lawrence 6,2361 56 

Matthis M  Marco 7,3333 107 

Mills Jody 9,2778 189 

Mokoka Onkgopotse 5,5000 23 

Nel Anè 8,1429 155 

Nice Kirsti 8,2540 159 

Oberholzer Rochel 9,0000 177 

Park Jiwon 7,5278 119 

Park Jiyu 10,0000 199 

Paul Ernst     

Phelps Colson 6,1666 49 

Pienaar D  Daniel 6,5000 65 

Pretorius Leandri 6,0000 39 

Pretorius Willem 6,6000 74 

Prinsloo Le-Ann 6,7579 84 

Rheeder Lise-Marie 9,7500 197 

Rheeder Rudolph 6,3333 60 

Roberts Stephan 5,0500 14 

Robertse Craig 6,5000 65 

Roos J Jacques 6,0000 39 

Rossouw Zandrè 6,7143 79 

Roux Cornelia 9,1429 184 

Sarovic Milosh 8,0000 138 

Sarovic Yovan 10,5000 207 

Scheepers Clarisse 9,7778 198 

Date: 25&27Jun16 Current Current 

  
Rating Rating 

  
  Ladder 

  
A 

27-Jun-
16 

Lastname Firstname   # 

Scholtz Elanie 7,5714 122 

Scholtz Kay-lee 8,1250 153 

Scholtz Ulrich 8,3333 161 

Schutte Jan 5,5000 23 

Serfontein Christiaan 7,8750 132 

Serfontein Ewert 6,5000 65 

Serfontein Joshua 10,2222 205 

Short Westley 9,0000 177 

Smit Carli 8,0000 138 



Smit Ingrid 7,7500 129 

Smit Kayla 9,0000 177 

Smit Lana 6,1000 48 

Smit Paula 6,5000 65 

Smit Stefan 7,8750 132 

Stander Jenna 6,0000 39 

Starke Pieter 9,7222 196 

Steenkamp Anton 7,8929 134 

Steenkamp Rikus 10,0000 199 

Steyl Burnette 7,4722 114 

Steyl Lize 8,1250 153 

Steyn Spurgeon 6,8571 89 

Strydom Michael 6,7250 81 

Strydom Monique 8,3333 161 

Swannepoel Andreas 5,4286 22 

Swart Nicole 9,1250 183 

Taylor Tamsyn 8,2500 158 

Theron Einar 5,9000 33 

Trutens Hayley 9,2500 187 

van Aardt Lourens 8,0333 151 

van der 
Linde Ruben 5,0000 11 

van Dyk Marizanne 7,1666 102 

van 
Emmenis Ulrike 9,2500 187 

van Schoor Dean 5,9411 34 

van Schoor Unè 9,2857 190 

van Sittert Zoë 8,4000 165 

van Staden Andrè 4,6970 8 

van Wyk Aidan     

van Zyl Anchen 6,8889 90 

van Zyl Juhnè 8,0694 152 

Date: 25&27Jun16 Current Current 

  
Rating Rating 

  
  Ladder 

  
A 

27-Jun-
16 

Lastname Firstname   # 

vAswegen Henning 6,6000 74 

vd Bank Marco 4,5237 6 

vd Berg Adriaan 5,9970 38 

vd Merwe Bertie 4,6667 7 

vd Merwe Juan 6,6667 76 

vdenBerg Christiaan 4,7500 9 

vdMerwe Koot 8,0000 138 



vEmmanis Rochelle 11,0000 211 

Vermaak Danè 6,4000 63 

vHeerden Nadia 5,9623 36 

vMeyeren Brandon 10,0000 199 

vNiekerk Paul 7,9249 135 

vNiekerk Rethe 10,3333 206 

Vorster Larette 10,8000 210 

vSchalkwyk Dian 5,7083 31 

vVeijeren Stefan 9,5000 193 

Walters Stephan 8,0000 138 

Werner Christoff 7,6667 126 

Werner Renè 6,1667 50 

Wilkens Brendan 6,3750 62 

Willemse Franco 7,0000 95 

Willemse C  Christo 8,0000 138 

Wurm Ekki 6,4972 64 

 

RECOMMENDED ITN CALCULATION FORMULA 
Once players have been rated, they will begin playing competitions. It will then be necessary, on the 
basis of matches played, to re-evaluate and re-rate the players on a regular basis. When competitive 
match results are used to adjust the players ITN rating, a decision will need to be taken regarding the 
most appropriate calculation formula to be used. 
 
Type of system: The recommended ITN Calculation Formula system is a head-to-head system. 
 
Which matches count towards the ITN? It is recommended that only matches recognised by Good 
News Tennis Ministries count towards the ITN i.e. so called official matches. These matches 
can take place in a tournament.  
When does the ITN calculation system start? Players will get their first ITN on the basis of their 
most recent competitive history or by participating in an ITN On Court Assessment conducted by an 
authorised person.  From then onwards their ITN rating will be decided by results in official 
competitions or in the case of recreational players ITN 10 to ITN 7 by completing additional ITN On 
Court Assessments. 
Who deals with the results of these matches? It is recommended that Good News Tennis 
Ministries be responsible for dealing with the results from official competitions or ITN On Court 
Assessments.  
How often should the ITN rating be calculated? The ITN rating will be calculated after each 
tournament. 
Is there a minimum number of matches required to get an ITN rating? It is recommended that the 
minimum of matches within the period of evaluation should be 8-10  
What about defaults and walkovers? In an effort to avoid players giving walkovers on a regular 
basis, players winning by walkovers should not be given points for these wins. In addition, if a player 
gives more than 3 walkovers in a year they should be penalised. 
What if a player does not compete? Players who do not compete at all for more than a year will 
need to be rerated. 
HOW DOES THE CALCULATION FORMULA WORK? 
The ITN Calculation can be done manually or run on an excel spreadsheet on a computer. The result 
of the calculation shows the player’s new ITN rating. 
• For a win against a player of his own rating, a player gets + 1 point 
• For a win against a player of one rating band higher, a player gets + 2 points 
• For a win against a player of two rating categories higher, a player gets + 3 points etc. 
• For a loss against a player of his own rating, a player gets - 1 point 



• For a loss against a player of one rating band lower, a player gets - 2 points 
• For a loss against a player of two rating categories lower, a player gets - 3 points etc. 
• For a win against a player one or more rating categories lower or a loss against a player one or 
more rating categories higher, no points are given because these wins or losses are expected. 
• NEW ITN RATING = (ACTUAL ITN) - (TOTAL POINTS ÷ NUMBER OF MATCHES) 
 

Example of a player with ITN 5: 
ITN of player ITN of opponent points for win points for loss 

ITN of 
player 

ITN of 
opponent 

points for 
win 

points for 
loss 

  1 5 0 

  2 4 0 

  3 3 0 

  4 2 0 

5 5 1 -1 

  6 0 -2 

  7 0 -3 

  8 0 -4 

  9 0 -5 

  10 0 -6 
Matches played Points earned 

Matches played Points earned 

7 losses against ITN 5: -7 

3 losses against ITN 4: 0 

3 losses against ITN 6: -6 

2 wins against ITN 5:  2 

Total points: -11 

Total points/number of matches -11/15=-0.73 

New ITN rating ITN 5 - (-0.73)=+5.73 

New ITN rating  ITN 6 (ie player goes down one band) 
) 

Example of a player with ITN 8: 
ITN of player ITN of opponent points for win points for loss 

ITN of 
player 

ITN of 
opponent 

points for 
win 

points for 
loss 

  1 8 0 

  2 7 0 

  3 6 0 

  4 5 0 

  5 4 0 

  6 3 0 

  7 2 0 

8 8 1 -1 

  9 0 -2 

  10 0 -3 
Matches played Points earned 

Matches played Points earned 

3 wins against ITN 8: 3 



5 wins against ITN 9: 0 

4 losses against ITN 6: 0 

3 losses against ITN 7: 0 

2 losses against ITN 8: -2 

1 loss against ITN 9: -2 

Total points: -1 

Total points/number of matches -1/18=-0.05 

New ITN rating ITN 8 - (-0.05)=+8.05 

New ITN rating  ITN 8 (ie player remains in same band) 
21 

Example of a player with ITN 10: 
ITN of player ITN of opponent points for win points for loss 

ITN of 
player 

ITN of 
opponent 

points for 
win 

points for 
loss 

  1 10 0 

  2 9 0 

  3 8 0 

  4 7 0 

  5 6 0 

  6 5 0 

  7 4 0 

  8 3 0 

  9 2 0 

10 10 1 1 
Matches played Points earned 

Matches played Points earned 

7 wins against ITN 10: 7 

2 wins against ITN 9: 4 

4 losses against ITN 9: 0 

2 losses against ITN 10: -2 

Total points: 9 

Total points/number of matches +9/15=+0.6 

New ITN rating ITN 10 - (+0.6)=+9.4 

New ITN rating  
ITN 9 (i.e. player goes up one rating 
band) 

 

 


